Dane County
Conditional Use Permit
Application

OWNER INFORMATION

Application Date

C.U.P Number

05/08/2017

Public Hearing Date

06/27/2017

DCPCUP-2017-02382

AGENT INFORMATION

ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF CUP

ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF CUP

OWNER NAME Phone with Area AGENT NAME Phone with Area Code
PETTIT PROPERTIES LLC Code GINGER HAGEMANN (608) 884-4455
(608) 884-4455
BILLING ADDRESS (Number, Street) ADDRESS (Number, Street)
360 HAUGEN RD 360 HAUGEN RD
(City, State, Zip) (City, State, Zip)
EDGERTON, WI 53534 EDGERTON, WI 53534
E-MAIL ADDRESS E-MAIL ADDRESS
gingers191@gmail.com gingers191@gmail.com
ADDRESS/LOCATION 1 ADDRESS/LOCATION 2 ADDRESS/LOCATION 3

ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF CUP

318 Goede Rd
TOWNSHIP SECTION TOWNSHIP SECTION TOWNSHIP SECTION
ALBION 26

PARCEL NUMBERS INVOLVED

PARCEL NUMBERS INVOLVED

PARCEL NUMBERS INVOLVED

0512-263-8780-0

DANE COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCE SECTION

10.111(3)(E)

CUP DESCRIPTION

OUTDOOR STORAGE OF UP TO 12 VEHICLES AND PIECES OF CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT

ACRES
14.9

DEED RESTRICTION Inspectors |SIGNATURE:(Owner or Agent)
REQUIRED? Initials
D Yes D No
SSA1 :
Applicant Initials PRINT NAME:
DATE:

Form Version 01.00.03




DANE COUNTY Zoning Division
PLANNING: DEVELOPMENT  Room 116, City-County Building
210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
e 2 2 Madison, Wisconsin 53703-3342
Conditional Use Application | pr e aee 4966
Fax: (608) 267-1540

I Application Fee: 3486 Mineral Extraclion: $1136 I

Iltems required to be submitted with application:

o Written Legal Description of Conditional Use Permit boundaries

o Scaled drawing of the property showing existing/proposed buildings, setback
requirements, driveway, parking area, outside storage areas, location/type of exterior
lighting, any natural features, and proposed signs.

o Scaled map showing neighboring area land uses and zoning districts

o Written operations plan describing the items listed below (additional items needed for
mineral extraction sites)

o Written statement on how the proposal meets the 6 standards of a Conditional Use
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The statements provided are true and provide an accurate depiction of the proposed land use. | authorize that | am the owner or have permission to act

on behalf of the owner of the property. ~
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Six Standards of a Conditional Use Permit

Provide an explanation on how the proposed land use will meet all six standards.

1. The establishment, maintenance or operation of the conditional use will not be detrimental to or endanger the
public health, safety, comfort or general welfare.

WS Jusk guckind podhivg  poore

2. The uses, values and enjoyment of other property in the neighborhood for purposes already permitted shall be in
no foreseeable manner substantially impaired or diminished by establishment, maintenance or operation of the
conditional use.
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3. That the establishment of the conditional use will not impede the normal and orderly development and
improvement of the surrounding property for uses permitted in the district.

LSl e“"\b lely oo The acta

4, That adequate utilities, access roads, drainage and other necessary site:improvements have been or are being
made.
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5. Adequate measures have heen or will be taken to provide ingress and egress so designed as to minimize traffic
congestion in the public streets.
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6. That the conditional use shall conform to all applicable regulations of the district in which it is located.
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Pettit Properties, LLC
360 Haugen rd.
Edgerton, Wl 53534
May 4, 2017

Dane County Planning & Development & Albion Township

Dear Dane County Planning & Development & Albion Township :

j
This is the written Operations Plan describing the proposed Conditional use application fof 318 Goede RD
Edgerton, WI 53534,

We plan to keep parking our items for sale along the interstate on the gravel haul road that was left from
the widening of 139/190 for the ramps to exit #160. Our goal is to get the Conditional use pfermit to bein
compliance with zoning ordinances. As of now the property is LC-1 which only allows up to 12 items. And we
would like unlimited amount of parking thorough the property as we do have storage alonfg the South side of
our property and as of now it is contained to the fence line but we do not want to be limited to that if we
would like to have more parking whether it be for our items for sale or for storage of ltem$ such as but not
limited to construction and forestry equipment, trucks, cranes, trailers, boats etc....

Sincerely,

Pettit Properties, LLC
Ginger Hagemann, Agent



Pettit Properties, LLC
360 Haugen rd.
Edgerton, Wl 53534
May 4, 2017

Dane County Planning & Development & Albion Township

Dear Dane County Planning & Development & Albion Township :

This is the written Statement on how the proposal meets the 6 standards of the Conditional use for 318
Goede RD Edgerton, WI 53534,

We plan to keep parking our items for sale along the interstate on the gravel haul road ithat was left from
the widening of 139/190 for the ramps to exit #160. Our goal is to get the Conditional use permit to be in
compliance with zoning ordinances. As of now the property is LC-1 which only allows up té 12 items. And we
would like unlimited amount of parking thorough the property as we do have storage along the South side of
our property and as of now it is contained to the fence line but we do not want to be limited to that if we
would like to have more parking whether it be for our items for sale or for storage of items such as but not
limited to construction and forestry equipment, trucks, cranes, trailers, boats etc.... |

1. There will be no danger in public health, safety, comfort or general welfare it isjuést parking nothing
more |

2. Thisis an industrial and commercial area and it is developing so the values should|just go up with
more business in the area, There is one RH-1 property adjoining and it is surrounded by C-2 zoned
properties. If there becomes concern for parking items a fence could be put up or{ the property of
318 Haugen rd. to help block the view. :

3. | believe that our business will only help grow the area and will not impede the ndrmal development
Parking will not require any more utilities or access roads as we will enter from BE%O Haugen road as
we currently are and there is an established driveway on 318 Goede rd. for storage entrance. The
parking area was left from improvements to 139,90 and everything was left in thelr compliance.

5. There will be no more congestion as we are just expanding the parking area from the 5 acres we
started with to the additional 15 that we have. ;

6. To the best of my Knowledge the Conditional use conforms to applicable regulations of the district in
which it is located.

Sincerely,

Pettit Properties, LLC

Ginger Hagemann, Agent M W



' : ‘ * Land Surveying
& ASSOCIATES" + Land Planning

* Civil Engineering

DATE: April 28, 2017

To: PETTIT PROPERTIES, LLC
Re: ZONING DESCRIPTION OF

LOT TWO (2) OF CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 7490, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE
REGISTER OF DEEDS FOR DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN IN VOLUME 38 OF CERTIFIED SURVEY
MAPS, PAGE 314 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2610686, LOCATED IN THE SW. % OF SECTION 26
AND THE SE. % OF SECTION 27, IN THE TOWN OF ALBION, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN,
EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING TWO PARCELS:

1. CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 8753, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS
FOR DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN IN VOLUME 48 OF CERTIFIED SURVEY MAPS, PAGE 201 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 2908390.

2. LAND CONVEYED TO HAND ANDY’S INVESTMENT, LLC, A/K/A HANDY ANDY INVESTMENT,
LLC, IN WARRANTY DEED RECORDED JUNE 11, 2002 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 3499302,

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: Beginning at the SE. corner of Lot 2 of Certified Survey Map No.
8753; thence Southeasterly along a curve convexed Northeasterly having a radius of 22803.33
feet and a chord bearing 5.37°52’42" 892.07 feet; thence $,89°51'03”W, 1235.86 feet; thence
N.41°30°07”W. 87.79 feet; thence N.89°51'03”E, 99.64 feet; thence N.2°10'13"W. 413.59 feet
to the SE. corner of Lot 1 of Certified Survey Map No. 7490; thence N.1°10'30"E. along the East
line of said Lot 1, a distance of 236.70 feet to the SW. corner of Lot 2 of Certified Survey Map
No. 8753; thence 5.89°15’00”E. along the South line of Said Lot 2, a distance of 657.53 feet to
the place of beginning.

NOTE: The above description is subject to any and all easements and
agreements, recorded or unrecorded.

Project No. 117-172 Pettitt

109 W. Mifwaukee St.+ Janesville, Wl 53548 + 608-752-0575 + Fax 608-752-0534
CombhsSurvey.com



